
1 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1'265 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 192 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

ApPROVALS 

------~-------------------------------~--------------,---.---~-----------

I 
~~~ I 

Tariff Goods Part 
Item No. 

35.03.06 
35.03.06 

38.14.11 

Glue, powdered, suited for making gummed tape .. 
Glues, as may be approved, when declared by a manu

facturer for use' by him only in making fly and insect 
powders and sprays: 

Approved: 
Glue, animal, Davis C.W.S. powdered 

Inhibitor: .. . . . . . . 
213 .. .. .. .. 
214 .. .. .. .. 

38.14.11} Preparations, other than anti-icing preparations, when 
38.14.19 declared: 

40.14.41 

40.14.41 
40.14.41 

40.14.41 
40.14.41 

40.14.49 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 
40.14.59 
40.14.59 
40.14.59 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 

40.14.59 
40.14.59 
40.14.59 
40.14.59 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him in making additives 
for lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils 

(b) by a manufacturer for use by him as additives in 
making lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils 

Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
hearing aid appliances: 

Approved: 
Gaskets 

Gaskets, cut, No. 5210 H used to make aerosol valves .. 
Gaskets, declared by an importer for incorporation into 

aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection 
notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Gaskets, t in. and 2 in. used in making drum plugs .. 
Valve seats, 6104C and 6400 E8, for use in making aerosol 

valves 
Washers, declared by an importer for incorporation into 

aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection 
notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Air bags or curing tubes, for use in making or repairing of 
rubber tyres 

Backing discs, 6 in. diameter or more, for use with electric 
drill sanding attachments 

Belts, hog scraper, with or without scraper blades, for use 
in pig dehairing machines 

Condensers, also known as Rub Aprons, for woollen carding 
machines 

Cots and rings for worsted spinning machinery .. 
Discs or units for flexible couplings . . . . . . 
Engine packings . . . . . . . . . . 
Flails, sleeves and riddles, being identifiable parts of 

potato harvesting machinery 
Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether plain 

or holed for bolts 
Grommets, declared by an importer for incorporation into 

aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection 
notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Long life clicking press blocks .. 
Mountings, antivibration, for machinery 
"0" rings.. .. .. .. .. .. 
Parts of petrol vending pump nozzles, as may be approved, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in the manufacture of nozzle assemblies 

40.14.59 Pintle sleeves and spools for potato and onion graders and 

j 
sorters 

40.14. 59 Rebreathing bags for use on anaesthetic apparatus .. 
40.14.59 Rubber blocking bags .. .. .. .. 

I B.P. I MFN.! Gen. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20% 

20% 

20% 

15% 

15% 
20% 

Free 

20% 

15% 
20% 
20% 

15% 
20% 

20% 
Free 

20% 

20% 

Free 

20% 
Free 

25% 
20% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
Free 
Free 

25% 

Free 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

II 
Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.1 
10.2 
10.8 
10.3 

10.2 

10.8 

10.1 
10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

23.7 
10.2 

List 
No. 

192 

192 

192 
192 

192 

192 

192 
192 
192 

192 
192 

192 

192 

192 

192 

192 

192 
192 
192 
192 

192 

192 

192 
192 
192 
192 

192 

192 
192 

Effective 

From I TO_*_ 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/10/69 
1/10/69 

1/7/68 

1/7/68 

1/7/67 
1/11/70 
1/11/68 

1/4/70 
1/11/70 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/11/68 

1/7/67 

1/10/67 

1/1/68 
1/7/67 

1/10/67 
1/10/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/5/70 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/10/67 

1/6/70 

31/3/72 

30/6/74 

30/9/73 
30/9/73 

30/9/74 

30/9/74 

30/6/74 
31/12/72 
30/6/74 

30/6/72 
31/12/72 

30/6/74 

31/12/74 

30/6/73 

31/12/72 

31/12/72 

31/12/72 
31/12/74 
30/9/74 
30/9/7 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/72 
30/6/74 
30/9/73 
30/9/71 

30/6/74 

1/1/71 I 31/12/75 
1/4/70 31/3/74 


