THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 192

-

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
35.03.06 35.03.06	Glue, powdered, suited for making gummed tape Glues, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making fly and insect powders and sprays:	Free Free		20 % Free	10.8 10.8	192	1/7/67	31/3/72
20 14 11	Approved: Glue, animal, Davis C.W.S. powdered	г			10.0	192	1/7/67	30/6/74
38.14.11	Inhibitor:	Free		20%	10.8	19 2	1/10/69	30/9/73
38.14.11 38.14.19∫		Free		20%	10.8	192	1/10/69	30/9/73
56.14.195	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him in making additives					192	1/7/68	30/9/74
40.14.41	for lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils (b) by a manufacturer for use by him as additives in making lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils Articles and materials, as may be approved, when declared	Free		Free	10.8	192	1/7/68	30/9/74
	by a manufacturer for use by him only in making hearing aid appliances: Approved: Gaskets	1100		1100	10.0	102	1/7/67	
40.14.41	Gaskets, cut, No. 5210 H used to make aerosol valves	Free		20%	10.8	192 192	1/1/70	30/6/74 31/12/72
40.14.41	Gaskets, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	192	1/11/68	30/6/74
40.14.41	Gaskets, $\frac{3}{4}$ in. and 2 in. used in making drum plugs	Free		25%	10.8	192	1/4/70	30/6/72
40.14.41	Valve seats, 6104C and 6400 E8, for use in making aerosol valves	Free		20%	10.8	192	1/11/70	31/12/72
40.14.49	Washers, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	192	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.14.59	Air bags or curing tubes, for use in making or repairing of rubber tyres	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	31/12/74
40.14.59	Backing discs, 6 in. diameter or more, for use with electric drill sanding attachments	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/11/68	30/6/73
40.14.59	Belts, hog scraper, with or without scraper blades, for use in pig dehairing machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	31/12/72
40.14.59	Condensers, also known as Rub Aprons, for woollen carding machines	Free	15%	25%	10.1	192	1/10/67	31/12/72
40.14.59	Cots and rings for worsted spinning machinery	Free	15%	25%	10.1	192	1/1/68	31/12/72
40.14.59	Discs or units for flexible couplings	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	31/12/74
40.14.59	Engine packings	Free		Free	10.8	192	1/10/67	30/9/74
40.14.59	Flails, sleeves and riddles, being identifiable parts of potato harvesting machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.3	192	1/10/67	30/9/71
40.14.59	Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether plain or holed for bolts	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.14.59	Grommets, declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	192	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.14.59	Long life clicking press blocks	Free	15%	25%	10.1	192	1/5/70	30/6/72
40.14.59	Mountings, antivibration, for machinery	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	30/6/74
40.14.59	"O" rings	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/7/67	30/9/73
40.14.59	Parts of petrol vending pump nozzles, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of nozzle assemblies	Free		25%	10.8	192	1/10/67	30/9/71
40.14.59	Pintle sleeves and spools for potato and onion graders and sorters	Free		25%	10.8	192	1/6/70	30/6/74
40.14.59	Rebreathing bags for use on anaesthetic apparatus	Free	15%	25%	23.7	192	1/1/71	31/12/75
40.14.59	Rubber blocking bags	Free	20%	25%	10.2	192	1/4/70	31/3/74